



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 24/25-006, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. How many public car parks do you operate?
2. Please fill in the below table to advise on how many public car parking spaces were available in council-operated car parks in the following years.

Year	Number of public car parking spaces available in council-operated car parks
2022	
2023	
2024 until 1 st April 2024	

3. Please fill in the below table to advise on how much you did / do charge for parking in the following years or whether it is free for the period referenced and the operational hours of your charging.

Year	Type of parking	
2022	Average / typical hourly day time rate £	
	Average / typical hourly evening rate £	
	Average / typical hourly overnight rate £	
	Average / typical 24-hour rate £	
	Day time – please provide timings (ie daytime rates apply 6am to 6pm)	
	Evenings – please provide timings (ie evening rates apply 6pm – 11pm)	
	Overnight – please provide timings (ie night rates apply 11pm – 6am)	
	2023	Average / typical hourly day time rate £
Average / typical hourly evening rate £		
Average / typical hourly overnight rate £		
Average / typical 24 hour rate £		
Day time – please provide timings (ie daytime rates apply 6am to 6pm)		
Evenings – please provide timings (ie evening rates apply 6pm – 11pm)		
Overnight – please provide timings (ie night rates apply 11pm – 6am)		
Average / typical hourly day time rate £		
	Average / typical hourly day time rate £	
	Average / typical hourly evening rate £	

2024 until April 1st	Average / typical hourly overnight rate £	
	Average / typical 24 hour rate £	
	Day time – please provide timings (ie daytime rates apply 6am to 6pm)	
	Evenings – please provide timings (ie evening rates apply 6pm – 11pm)	
	Overnight – please provide timings (ie night rates apply 11pm – 6am)	
2024 – 2025 financial year	Average / typical hourly day time rate £	
	Average / typical hourly evening rate £	
	Average / typical hourly overnight rate £	
	Average / typical 24-hour rate £	
	Day time – please provide timings (ie daytime rates apply 6am to 6pm)	
	Evenings – please provide timings (ie evening rates apply 6pm – 11pm)	
	Overnight – please provide timings (ie night rates apply 11pm – 6am)	

Response:

East Cambridgeshire District Council is responsible for Council owned car parks only.

1.Eleven

2.

2022 – 1423

2023 – 1423

2024 - 1423

3.All ECDC car parks are free of charge (with restrictions) except for two commuter car parks that are charged at £3 per vehicle, per day. This pricing has not changed in the time period specified.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 24/25-006.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcamb.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.